

VISWA-JRCS PRESS RELEASE

JRCS and Viswa Group announce integration partnership offering Smart Vessel Data Exchange by interconnecting their cloud systems.

JRCS and Viswa Group announce integration partnership offering EU-MRV & IMO-DCS approved Smart Vessel Data Exchange by interconnecting their cloud and edge systems.

JRCS Co. Ltd. a leading provider of marine power distribution and control/measurement systems, and The Viswa Group, a Digital Solutions provider, today announced the availability of an integration between their respective cloud environments to streamline exchanges of data to optimize vessel operations in a sustainable way.

The direct connection between JRCS's "infoceanus connect", and Viswa Group's smart vessel cloud environment, allows companies to quickly optimize their vessel operations through live data monitoring, machinery status insight, electronic logbooks, and fleet KPI evaluation.

Vessel operational optimization is growing as more companies analyze real-world data of their remote assets. This trend toward everyday analysis – where performance evaluation occurs as part of the daily process – benefits companies by providing excellent data quality, no human interference with direct integration with onboard sensors, better fleet deployment, and faster realization of optimal performance and therefore savings in time and costs.

For companies in time pressured industries, these help to shorten and enhance decision-making. The integration between JRCS, and Viswa Group allows the easy exchange of information through a cloud-based application with highest cybersecurity standards.

On the long road towards, we at JRCS believe in the collaboration with our partners to provide higher quality digital twin systems. In cooperation with VISWA, we aim for seamless integration and data exchange to enhance vessel operations using modern Edge technology to optimally support our customers. Together, we will provide additional data and vessel operation assessment tools integrated in our existing solution "infoceanus connect," said Atsushi Sora, JRCS's Chief Digital Officer.

"Viswa Group's Digital approach to vessel operational insight advocates open and connected systems throughout the enterprise. That extends to integrations with other engineering applications as we and our partners look towards streamlining the overall process of product development and vessel performance optimization," said Dr. Khorshed Alam, Viswa Group's Managing Director.

For more information, please contact:

JRCS Co., Ltd. Digital Innovation LAB

Email: <u>biz_digital@jrcs.co.jp</u>

Website: https://www.jrcs.co.jp/en/